## SECOND AMENDMENT TO MAP DESIGN/PRINTING AGREEMENT

Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission, a Minnesota joint powers organization (the "Commission"), and INCase, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Consultant"), hereby enter into this Second Amendment (the "Second Amendment") to the Map Design/Printing Agreement, entered into by the parties on September 9, 2023 and amended on March 23, 2024 (the "Agreement"). The sole purpose of this Second Amendment is to authorize payment of additional compensation to Consultant under the Agreement, at the hourly rate contemplated therein, due to the Services requiring more time than previously anticipated.

- 1. Section 2 of the Agreement, entitled "Performance; Compensation", is hereby amended to increase the total not-to-exceed compensation from \$9,680.00 to \$11,660.00 for all Services to be provided under the Agreement. For the avoidance of doubt, all such Services will be billed at the original hourly rate established in the Agreement (\$110/hour).
- 2. Except with regard to the amendment set forth above, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment effective as of the date of the last party to execute below.

## THE COMMISSION:

## **CONSULTANT:**

By: Its:		By:	
Its:	Chair		
		Its:	
Bv:		Date:	
By: Its:	Secretary		
Date:			